DIGITAX SF
200 V
50 W - 2 kW
SERVO DRIVES & MOTORS
Easy to use, low
power servo solutions
Servo solutions
for continuous

DIGITAX SF
Motors part number key:
101MY N 2 L N
Shaft End Specifi cation/Oil Seal
Code Shaft End Oil Seal
S (P) Straight Without
K (H) Key Without
T (R) Straight With
L (J) Key With
() Exclusively for 200 W. Shaft diameter = Ø11
The straight shaft products are not tapped end.
Rated Output
Code Rated Output
500 50 W
101 100 W
201 200 W
401 400 W
751 750 W
102 1 kW
152 1.5 kW
202 2 kW
Series
Code Power Specification
MX 200 W | 400 W | 750 W Low Inertia
MY 50 W   | 100 W Middle Inertia
MM 1 kW | 1.5 kW | 2 kW Middle Inertia
MZ 200 W | 400 W | 750 W High Inertia
MH 1 kW | 1.5 kW  High Inertia
Encoder
Code Specification
N 17 bit single turn (incremental)
A 17 bit multi-turn with battery (Absolute)
Voltage
Code Specification
2 AC 200 V to 240 V
Brake
Code Holding Brake
N Without
A With
MOTOR INERTIA LEVEL
Low Inertia Middle Inertia High Inertia Drive Compatibility
40 mm
50 W | 100 W
3000 rpm rated
6000 rpm maximum
IP65
50 W
100 W
60 mm
200 W | 400 W
3000 rpm rated
6000 rpm maximum
IP65
200 W | 400 W
3000 rpm rated
6000 rpm maximum
IP65
200 W
400 W
80 mm
750 W
3000 rpm rated
6000 rpm maximum
IP65
750 W
3000 rpm rated
6000 rpm maximum
IP65
750 W
130 mm
1 kW | 1.5 kW | 2 kW
2000 rpm rated

DRIVE SPECIALISTS SINCE 1973 7
Accessories
Order code Phases Accessory Description
2490-2754 1
Surge absorber/
protector
Quick response protection against power supply surges from
mains supply to the Digitax SF drive.
2490-0004 3
4200-0056 1
EMC Filter
EMC filters prevent emission of electromagnetic interference onto
the AC supply lines. To ensure compliance with EMC, use the
recommended EMC noise filter
Rated Voltage (V): 250 Vac
Rated Current (A): Single phase: 5 A
                               Three Phase: 10 A
4200-3106 3
2216-0211 All
Input / Output
(I/O) terminal
block and cable
assembly
Digitax SF drives are equipped with a 50 pin high-density I/O port.
For ease of wiring, a pre-assembled cable and DIN rail mountable
terminal block with screw-terminals is available to easily connect the
drive I/O.
Motor cables part number key:
Cable type
M
M: power cable
S: encoder cable
B: brake cable
Cable line
A: dynamic cable
B: fixed cable
For encoder cables
C: single turn (incremental)
S: multi-turn with battery
(Absolute)
Cable standard
Cable length (m)
03: 3 metres
05: 5 metres
10: 10 metres
Power segment
01: 750 W and below
02: 1 kW and above
Cable line
A
Cable line
C
Applicable power
segment
01
Cable
standard
A
Cable
length (m)
05
DIGITAX SF
Item Specification
Drive model DA2YZ DA2Z1 DA212 DA224 DA238 DA24A DA26B DA28C
Applicable motor M500 M101 M201 M401 M751 M102 M152 MM202
Dimensions (Refer to dimension chart on pages 12–13)
Drive weight (kg) 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.6
Input
power
Main circuit power Single-phase AC 200 V – 240 V
±10 %   50/60 Hz
Three-phase AC 200 V – 240 V
±10 %   50/60 Hz
Control power
supply DC 24 V ±10 %
Input current 0.8 1.3 2.4 3.6 7.2 Single-phase: 9.7
Three-phase: 5.1 6.1 9.0
Control power
Current
consumption
(mA Typ.)
170 210 260 350
(Inrush current is approx. 1.4 A)
Control type Three-phase PWM inverter sine-wave driven